## Idaho Public Utilities Commission

P.O. Box 83720, Boise, ID 83720-0074

Eric Anderson, President John R. Hammond, Jr., Commissioner Edward Lodge, Commissioner

Brad Little, Governor

Case No. PAC-E-23-15

Order No. 35831 Contact: Adam Rush Office: (208) 334-0339

E-mail: adam.rush@puc.idaho.gov

NEWS RELEASE: Telephonic public hearing scheduled to take testimony on proposed asset

transfer agreement

**BOISE** (July 6, 2023) – The Idaho Public Utilities Commission will host a telephonic public hearing on July 10 to take testimony on a proposed agreement that would transfer assets from Rocky Mountain Power to the city of Idaho Falls.

In an application submitted to the commission, Rocky Mountain Power proposes to transfer assets located on or near Pioneer Road in Idaho Falls to the city. The application also outlines the city's compensation for the assets and compensation for the transfer of a Rocky Mountain Power customer to the city.

The telephonic hearing is Monday, July 10, at 11:00 a.m. to take testimony from the public and Rocky Mountain Power customers. Those interested in submitting testimony can call 1-415-655-0001, and enter meeting number 2632 070 9027 when prompted. Next, please enter this numeric password: 282 48 429. Those planning to testify are encouraged to start calling in at 10:45 a.m. on July 10.

Additional information on Rocky Mountain Power's application is available at: puc.idaho.gov/case/Details/7058.